SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 33068/201

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, FARIDABAD

Petitioner(

www.ecourtsindia.com s)

s)

**VERSUS** 

ROSHAN LAL (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS.

Respondent (

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhakar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

learned

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the

counsel for the petitioner for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the all the respondents. List again on 14.4.2016.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Madhu Grover Date: 2016.02.24 16:47:05 SCT Reason: